PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7370115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID LIBERG	12/16/2021
CAMILLA RYDBERG MILLRUD	12/17/2021
GABRIEL SVENSSON BIRKEDAL	12/17/2021
SARA RATTIK	12/18/2021
KJELL SJÖSTRÖM	12/17/2021
KARIN VON WACHENFELDT	12/17/2021
CAITRÍONA GRÖNBERG	12/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANTARGIA AB
Street Address:	SCHEELEVÄGEN 27
City:	LUND
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-223 63

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17559227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)812-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9783990159

Email: docketing@mcneillbaur.com, juliana.merlino@mcneillbaur.com

Correspondent Name: MCNEILL BAUR PLLC

Address Line 1: 125 CAMBRIDGE PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01177-0008-00US-T1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIANA MERLINO
SIGNATURE:	/Juliana Merlino/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2022

507323191 PATENT REEL: 060126 FRAME: 0807

Total Attachments: 3

 $source=01177-0008-00US-T1_Assignment~(signed)\#page1.tif\\ source=01177-0008-00US-T1_Assignment~(signed)\#page2.tif\\$

source=01177-0008-00US-T1_Assignment (signed)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060126 FRAME: 0808

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

ANTI-ILIRAP ANTIBODY

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cantargia AB, a corporation of Sweden whose post office address is Scheelevägen 27, SE-223 63 Lund, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, he it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and to priority Application No. EP 20216926.4, filed 23 December 2020, priority Application No. GB 2105933.2, filed 26 April 2021, and priority Application No. EP 21212368.1, filed 3 December 2021 (if any), in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the filed application, any and all applications claiming priority to the filed application, including the right to claim priority to the filed application and any subsequent applications, and to any Letters Patent to be issued upon this invention or any application claiming priority to the filed application, including continuations, divisionals, reissues, and the like in any country; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country.

No	AND, WE HEREB 17/559,227	Y authorize to , filed <u>De</u>	he attorney or agent cember 22, 2021	filing this a) the filing (pplication to inse late and applicat	ert here in parenthe	eses (Application application when kr	50000
		************		, like ming e	and applicat	non number of saic	appucanon when kr	iown.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	David Liberg	
Address:	Landsholmagatan 9B	
, see the	234 38 Lomma, Sweden	
By:	will.	
Date:	16 dec 2021	
Witnessed by:	Direction	
Name:	ADNĂN DERONIC	

Name:	Camilla Rydberg Millrud
Address:	Idrottsgatan 27
	216 14 Limhamn, Sweden
Ву:	CA Mi
Date:	17.dec 2021
Witnessed	
by:	At 2 . A 2 Prompt of At 1 .
Name:	ADNAN DERONIC
Name:	Gabriel Svensson Birkedal
Address:	Dammgatan 11
	243 32 Höör, Sweden
By:	
•	Gabriel B. L
Date:	170EC2021
	1 N
Witnessed	
by:	A su
Name:	ADNÁN DERONIC
Name:	Sara Rattik
Name: Address:	
	Sara Rattik Pilvägen 16 232 51 Åkarp, Sweden
	Pilvägen 16
Address:	Pilvägen 16
Address:	Pilvägen 16
Address: By:	Pilvägen 16 232 51 Åkarp, Sweden
Address: By: Date:	Pilvägen 16 232 51 Åkarp, Sweden
Address: By: Date: Witnessed	Pilvägen 16 232 51 Åkarp, Sweden
Address: By: Date: Witnessed by:	Pilvägen 16 232 51 Åkarp, Sweden School L 18 Dec 2021
Address: By: Date: Witnessed	Pilvägen 16 232 51 Åkarp, Sweden
Address: By: Date: Witnessed by:	Pilvägen 16 232 51 Åkarp, Sweden School L 18 Dec 2021
Address: By: Date: Witnessed by:	Pilvägen 16 232 51 Åkarp, Sweden School L 18 Dec 2021
Address: By: Date: Witnessed by: Name:	Pilvägen 16 232 51 Åkarp, Sweden 18 Dec 2021 ADVAN DERONIC
Address: By: Date: Witnessed by: Name:	Pilvägen 16 232 51 Åkarp, Sweden 18 Dec. 2021 ADVAN DERONIC Kjell Sjöström
Address: By: Date: Witnessed by: Name:	Pilvägen 16 232 51 Åkarp, Sweden 18 Dec 2021 ADVAN DERONIC Kjell Sjöström Rörläggarevägen 16
Address: By: Date: Witnessed by: Name:	Pilvägen 16 232 51 Åkarp, Sweden 18 Dec. 2021 ADVAN DERONIC Kjell Sjöström
Address: By: Date: Witnessed by: Name: Name: Address:	Pilvägen 16 232 51 Åkarp, Sweden 18 Dec 2021 ADVAN DERONIC Kjell Sjöström Rörläggarevägen 16
Address: By: Date: Witnessed by: Name: Name: Address:	Pilvägen 16 232 51 Åkarp, Sweden 18 Dec 2021 ADNAN DERONIC Kjell Sjöström Rörläggarevägen 16 227 30 Lund, Syeden
Address: By: Date: Witnessed by: Name: Address: By:	Pilvägen 16 232 51 Åkarp, Sweden 18 Dec 2021 ADNAN DERONIC Kjell Sjöström Rörläggarevägen 16 227 30 Lund, Syeden
Address: By: Date: Witnessed by: Name: Address: By: Date:	Pilvägen 16 232 51 Åkarp, Sweden 18 Dec 2021 ADNAN DERONIC Kjell Sjöström Rörläggarevägen 16 227 30 Lund, Syeden
Address: By: Date: Witnessed by: Name: Address: By: Date: Witnessed	Pilvägen 16 232 51 Åkarp, Sweden 18 Dec 2021 ADNAN DERONIC Kjell Sjöström Rörläggarevägen 16 227 30 Lund, Syeden
Address: By: Date: Witnessed by: Name: Address: By: Date:	Pilvägen 16 232 51 Åkarp, Sweden 18 Dec 2021 ADNAN DERONIC Kjell Sjöström Rörläggarevägen 16 227 30 Lund, Syeden

JOINT INVENTION (US Nonprovisional—Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 01177-0008-00US-T1

Name:	Karin von Wachenfeldt
Address:	Fredsgatan 2A
	222 20 Lund, Sweden
By:	& machano
Date:	17-Jed · 2021
Witnessed by: Name:	ADNAN DERONIC
Name:	Caitríona Grönberg
Address:	Åkervägen 9
	247 45 Torna-Hällestad, Sweden
By:	
•	(Internal of the second
Date:	76 Dec 2021
Witnessed by: Name:	ADNAN DEPONIC
TASHE:	27 325 N 685 N - 3 20% 8C (/ 1 N 1 S - 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE acknowledges this assignment and bereunto signed ASSIGNEE'S name to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Assignee: Cantargia AB
Address: Scheelevägen 27
SE-223 G3 Lund, Sweden

By:

Name: Title: Date: 202/

Witnessed by: Name: ADNAN DERONIC

ADNAN DERONIC

Trevotte Lamor

20 Dec 2021

000

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 06/07/2022